

GAHC010085472023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/136/2023

BIND KR. CHOUHAN
S/O SRI RAM BADAN CHOUHAN,
R/O VILL- 4 NO. NAWAIBIL, P.O. LAMSAKHANG, DIST.- KARBI ANGLONG,
ASSAM, PIN - 782446.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT.

3:THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
REP. BY DIRECTOR
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI-02.

4:THE DIRECTOR
HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI -29.

5:THE GOVERNING BODY
REP. BY THE PRESIDENT OF GOVERNING BODY
BONGAIGAON COLLEGE
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

6:THE PRINCIPAL
BONGIGAON COLLEGE
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

7:THE SELECTION COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/MEMBERS
SELECTION COMMITTEE
BONGAIGAON COLLEGE
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

8:PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY
REPRESENTED BY ITS REGISTRAR
RV NAGAR
KALAPET
PONDICHERRY - 605014.

9:DIRECTOR OF DISTANCE EDUCATION
PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY
RV NAGAR
KALAPET
PONDICHERRY - 60501

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D DAS SR. ADV

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1102/2023

BIND KR. CHOUHAN
S/O SRI RAM BADAN CHOUHAN
R/O VILL- 4 NO. NAWAIBIL
P.O. LAMSAKHANG
DIST.- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN - 782446.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT.

3:THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
REP. BY DIRECTOR
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI-02.

4:THE DIRECTOR
HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI -29.

5:THE GOVERNING BODY
REP. BY THE PRESIDENT OF GOVERNING BODY
BONGAIGAON COLLEGE
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

6:THE PRINCIPAL
BONGIGAON COLLEGE
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

7:THE SELECTION COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/MEMBERS
SELECTION COMMITTEE
BONGAIGAON COLLEGE
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

8:PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY
REPRESENTED BY ITS REGISTRAR
RV NAGAR
KALAPET
PONDICHERRY – 605014.

9:DIRECTOR OF DISTANCE EDUCATION
PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY
RV NAGAR
KALAPET
PONDICHERRY - 605014

For the Appellant : Ms. S. Charma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. D. Das, Senior Advocate.

For the Respondents : Mr. K. Gogoi, Standing Counsel, Higher Education Department.

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

22.05.2023

It is stated that learned Senior counsel Mr. D. Das who will be arguing the matters is not available today. Thus, a prayer is made to adjourn the matters.

List after 2(two) weeks, as prayed.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant